# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frogvine, LLC		01/15/2020	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kiddofy, LLC
Street Address:	2018 156th Ave. NE STE 100
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88059920	FROGVINE
Serial Number:	88059872	FROGVINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069341859

Email: gloria@hansantos.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gloria Steinberg

Address Line 1: 500 Union Street Suite 800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRG.TM0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Steinberg
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Steinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Kiddofy\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Kiddofy\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=Kiddofy Name Change#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0208

900535758



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 01/21/2020
Effective Date: 01/21/2020
UBI #: 603 574 067

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

# **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

Business Name:

KIDDOFY, LLC

**UBI Number:** 

603 574 067

Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

2018 156TH AVE NE STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98007-3825, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

2018 156TH AVE NE STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98007-3825, UNITED STATES

**Expiration Date:** 

01/31/2021

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

01/06/2016

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

## **BUSINESS NAME**

**Business Name:** 

KIDDOFY, LLC

# **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Amend Business Type:

# REGISTERED AGENT

Work Order #: 2020011500028824 - 1 Received Date: 01/15/2020

TRADEMARKnt Received: \$50.00

REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0209

**Registered Agent** 

Name

Street Address

**Mailing Address** 

INCORP SERVICES, 4505 PACIFIC HWY E STE C-2, FIFE, WA,

INC. 98424, UNITED STATES 4505 PACIFIC HWY E STE C-2, FIFE, WA, 98424, UNITED STATES

# PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Phone:

Email:

LICENSES@KIDDOFY.COM

Confirm Email:

LICENSES@KIDDOFY.COM

Street Address:

2018 156TH AVE NE STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98007-3825, UNITED STATES

Mailing Address:

2018 156TH AVE NE STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98007-3825, UNITED STATES

## **DURATION**

Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

Effective Date:

01/21/2020

# RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

KIDDOFY, LLC - ERIC AND/ OR ROXANNE KIDD

LICENSES@KIDDOFY.COM

Address:

2018 156TH AVE NE STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98007-3825, UNITED STATES

## UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

**Document Type** 

Source

Created By

**Created Date** 

No Value Found.

# **UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS**

Name

**Document Type** 

No Value Found.

## **EMAIL OPT-IN**

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

> Work Order #: 2020011500028824 - 1 Received Date: 01/15/2020

TRADEMARKnt Received: \$50.00

REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0210

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE**

Document is signed.

Person Type:

**INDIVIDUAL** 

First Name:

**ROXANNE** Last Name:

**KIDD** 

Title:

**MEMBER MANAGER** 

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

**RECORDED: 02/14/2020** 

Work Order #: 2020011500028824 - 1 Received Date: 01/15/2020

TRADEMARKnt Received: \$50.00

**REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0211**